Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
George R. Babb	Name: Dirk A. Vanzomeren
-	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 29, 1999	Street Address: 4084 Summit View N.E.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No.	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Merger	City: Grand Rapids
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 49525
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,858,219 5,879,565 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Benita J. Rohm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12 Rathbone Place	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Grosse Pointe	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip: 48230	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date _
Phone Number: 313-886-1966	-
Fax Number: <u>313-886-3130</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0720
Email Address: ramonsanto@aol.com	Authorized User Name Benita J. Rohm
9. Signature: Boula	non the same
Signature	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Benita J. Rohm, Reg. No. 28664	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

nents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bex 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 29th day of October, 1999 between GEORGE R. BABB, whose address is 25566 Brooklyn Avenue, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49507 and DIRK A. VANZOMEREN, whose address is 4084 Summit View N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525.

VanZomeren desires to acquire an undivided one-half interest in Babb's entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,858,219 and U.S. Patent No. 5,879,565, as described below, and in the Canadian patent that is presently pending.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Babb hereby assigns and sells to VanZomeren, and his successors, legal representatives, heirs, assigns and all successors, an undivided one-half interest in his entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,858,219 and U.S. Patent No. 5,879,565, and to any and all expansions (including the present expansion that is pending), reissues or extensions of the patents along with the right to sue for past, present and future infringement. Further, Babb hereby assigns and sells to VanZomeren, and his successors, legal representatives, heirs, assigns and all successors in interest an undivided one-half interest in his entire right, title and interest in and to the patent that is presently pending before the patent authorities in Canada and to any and all reissues or extensions of the patents along with the right to sue for past, present and future infringement.

Babb agrees that he will at any time upon the request and at the expense of VanZomeren, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect VanZomeren's interest in the above listed patents in such form as may be recordable at the United States Patent and Tradenick Office.

George R. Babb

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF KENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of October, 1999.

:ss

)

Notary Public, Kent County, MI My commission expires: 02/23/2001

> **PATENT** REEL: 015083 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 08/26/2004